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Date: Jul 21, 2015 - 5:30 PM

Location: County Administration


220


401 Grand Street


Paterson, NJ 07505

Meeting Venue

Public Meeting (Board Meeting)

G. Approval of Proclamation:

F. Approval of Minutes: June 22, 2015

E. Moment of silence to remember all the men and women who have died while serving in the 
United States Armed Forces

D. Pledge of Allegiance

C. Invocation by: Freeholder Lora

7. Director Lora

6. Deputy Director James

5. Lepore

4. Duffy

3. Cotroneo

2. Best

1. Bartlett

B. Roll Call:

A. Announcement of the Open Public Meeting Law

Passaic County Board of Chosen Freeholders

Theodore O. Best, Jr.

Ronda Casson Cotroneo

Terry Duffy

Pasquale "Pat" Lepore

John W. Bartlett

Director Hector C. Lora

Deputy Director Bruce James

OFFICE OF THE


PASSAIC COUNTY FREEHOLDERS

Tel: 973-881-4402


Fax: 973-742-3746

401 Grand Street

Paterson, New Jersey 07505

County Counsel

Louis E. Imhof, III, RMC

Clerk Of The Board

Anthony J. De Nova III

Administrator

William J. Pascrell, III , Esq.
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2. Motion to Close the Public Portion of the meeting____________________________

1. Motion to Open the Public Portion of the meeting____________________________

J. Oral Portion:

I. Communications: None

7. Freeholder Pat Lepore

6. Freeholder Terry Duffy

5. Freeholder Ronda Casson Cotroneo

4. Freeholder Theodore O. Best Jr.

3. Freeholder John W. Bartlett

2. Freeholder Deputy Director Bruce James

1. Freeholder Director Hector C. Lora

H. Freeholder Reports:

8. Passaic County Board of Chosen Freeholders wishes to recognize the dedication of 
the Knippenberg Center for Education by Laurelwood Arboretum.

7. Passaic County Board of Chosen Freeholders wises to honor Premio Foods, Inc. from 
the Borough of Hawthorne for receiving the Business Appreciation Award.

6. Passaic County Board of Chosen Freeholders hereby recognizes Connor Nestor for 
achieving the most distinguished Award in Scouting, the rank of Eagle Scout.

5. Passaic County Board of Chosen Freeholders wishes to honor Tanis Hardware 
Corporation from the Borough of Haledon for receiving the Business Appreciation 
Award.

4. Passaic County Board of Chosen Freeholders wishes to honor Cake Specialty and 
Pastry Shops from the Borough of Hawthorne for receiving the Business 
Appreciation Award.

3. Passaic County Board of Chosen Freeholders wishes to honor Nexus Plastics from 
the Borough of Hawthorne for receiving the Business Appreciation Award.

2. Passaic County Board of Chosen Freeholders wishes to congratulate Murph’s Tavern 
on its 50th Anniversary.

1. Passaic County Board of Chosen Freeholders wishes to recognize the 25th 
Anniversary of the passage of the Americans with Disabilities Act.
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10. REQUESTING APPROVAL FOR THE INSERTION OF A SPECIAL ITEM OF 
REVENUE IN THE 2015 BUDGET PURSUANT TO N.J.S. 40A:4- 87 (Chapter 159 
P.L. 148) HOUSING FIRST 2008, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION

9. REQUESTING APPROVAL FOR THE INSERTION OF A SPECIAL ITEM OF 
REVENUE IN THE 2015 BUDGET PURSUANT TO N.J.S. 40A:4- 87 (Chapter 159 
P.L. 148) HOUSING FIRST PILOT 2007, ALL AS NOTED IN THE 
RESOLUTION

8. REQUESTING APPROVAL FOR THE INSERTION OF A SPECIAL ITEM OF 
REVENUE IN THE 2015 BUDGET PURSUANT TO N.J.S. 40A:4- 87 (Chapter 159 
P.L. 148) WLL, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION

7. REQUESTING APPROVAL FOR THE INSERTION OF A SPECIAL ITEM OF 
REVENUE IN THE 2015 BUDGET PURSUANT TO N.J.S. 40A:4- 87 (Chapter 159 
P.L. 148) GA/SNAP, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION

6. REQUESTING APPROVAL FOR THE INSERTION OF A SPECIAL ITEM OF 
REVENUE IN THE 2015 BUDGET PURSUANT TO N.J.S. 40A:4- 87 (Chapter 159 
P.L. 148) TANF, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION

5. REQUESTING APPROVAL FOR THE INSERTION OF A SPECIAL ITEM OF 
REVENUE IN THE 2015 BUDGET PURSUANT TO N.J.S. 40A:4- 87 (Chapter 159 
P.L. 148) WIOA YOUTH, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION

4. REQUESTING APPROVAL FOR THE INSERTION OF A SPECIAL ITEM OF 
REVENUE IN THE 2015 BUDGET PURSUANT TO N.J.S. 40A:4- 87 (Chapter 159 
P.L. 148) WIOA DISLCTD WORKER, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION

3. REQUESTING APPROVAL FOR THE INSERTION OF A SPECIAL ITEM OF 
REVENUE IN THE 2015 BUDGET PURSUANT TO N.J.S. 40A:4- 87 (Chapter 159 
P.L. 148) WIOA ADULT, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION

2. REQUESTING APPROVAL FOR THE INSERTION OF A SPECIAL ITEM OF 
REVENUE IN THE 2015 BUDGET PURSUANT TO N.J.S. 40A:4- 87 (Chapter 159 
P.L. 148) UASI, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION

ADMINISTRATION AND FINANCE
1. REQUESTING APPROVAL FOR THE INSERTION OF A SPECIAL ITEM OF 

REVENUE IN THE 2015 BUDGET PURSUANT TO N.J.S. 40A:4- 87 (Chapter 159 
P.L. 148) EMAA GRANT, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION

K. Resolutions - Consent Agenda:
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20. REQUESTING APPROVAL FOR THE INSERTION OF A SPECIAL ITEM OF 
REVENUE IN THE 2015 BUDGET PURSUANT TO N.J.S. 40A:4- 87 (Chapter 159 
P.L. 148) DOE, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION

19. REQUESTING APPROVAL FOR THE INSERTION OF A SPECIAL ITEM OF 
REVENUE IN THE 2015 BUDGET PURSUANT TO N.J.S. 40A:4- 87 (Chapter 159 
P.L. 148) CEHA, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION

18. REQUESTING APPROVAL FOR THE INSERTION OF A SPECIAL ITEM OF 
REVENUE IN THE 2015 BUDGET PURSUANT TO N.J.S. 40A:4- 87 (Chapter 159 
P.L. 148) JARC, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION

17. REQUESTING APPROVAL FOR THE INSERTION OF A SPECIAL ITEM OF 
REVENUE IN THE 2015 BUDGET PURSUANT TO N.J.S. 40A:4- 87 (Chapter 159 
P.L. 148) TRANSPORTATION & TIP, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION

16. REQUESTING APPROVAL FOR THE INSERTION OF A SPECIAL ITEM OF 
REVENUE IN THE 2015 BUDGET PURSUANT TO N.J.S. 40A:4- 87 (Chapter 159 
P.L. 148) 15BERN, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION

15. REQUESTING APPROVAL FOR THE INSERTION OF A SPECIAL ITEM OF 
REVENUE IN THE 2015 BUDGET PURSUANT TO N.J.S. 40A:4- 87 (Chapter 159 
P.L. 148) MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION

14. REQUESTING APPROVAL FOR THE INSERTION OF A SPECIAL ITEM OF 
REVENUE IN THE 2015 BUDGET PURSUANT TO N.J.S. 40A:4- 87 (Chapter 159 
P.L. 148) SOCIAL SERVICES FOR THE HOMELESS, ALL AS NOTED IN THE 
RESOLUTION

13. REQUESTING APPROVAL FOR THE INSERTION OF A SPECIAL ITEM OF 
REVENUE IN THE 2015 BUDGET PURSUANT TO N.J.S. 40A:4- 87 (Chapter 159 
P.L. 148) EVA'S VILLAGE, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION

12. REQUESTING APPROVAL FOR THE INSERTION OF A SPECIAL ITEM OF 
REVENUE IN THE 2015 BUDGET PURSUANT TO N.J.S. 40A:4- 87 (Chapter 159 
P.L. 148) ST. PAUL'S, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION

ADMINISTRATION AND FINANCE
11. REQUESTING APPROVAL FOR THE INSERTION OF A SPECIAL ITEM OF 

REVENUE IN THE 2015 BUDGET PURSUANT TO N.J.S. 40A:4- 87 (Chapter 159 
P.L. 148) ST. JOE'S, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
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29. RESOLUTION REFERRING LITIGATION ENTITLED SARAH HARRISON VS. 
LUCAS GUNTHER, ET AL. TO THE LAW FIRM OF FLORIO & KENNY, LLP 
TO PROVIDE OUTSIDE LEGAL SERVICES TO PASSAIC COUNTY, ALL AS 
NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION

28. RESOLUTION REFERRING LITIGATION ENTITLED MARCELLUS BAKER 
VS. SHOPRITE, ET AL. TO THE LAW FIRM OF BUGLIONE, HUTTON & 
DEYOE, LLC TO PROVIDE OUTSIDE LEGAL SERVICES TO PASSAIC 
COUNTY, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION

27. RESOLUTION REFERRING LITIGATION ENTITLED KAITLYN PISTEK, ET 
AL. VS. CITY OF CLIFTON, ET AL., TO THE LAW FIRM OF ADAMS 
GUTIERREZ & LATTIBOUDERE TO PROVIDE OUTSIDE LEGAL SERVICES 
TO PASSAIC COUNTY, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION

26. RESOLUTION REFERRING LITIGATION ENTITLED ELIZABETH HOXHA 
VS. MANSOUR JACK, ET AL.  TO THE LAW FIRM OF WATERS 
MCPHERSON MCNEILL TO PROVIDE OUTSIDE LEGAL SERVICES TO 
PASSAIC COUNTY, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION

25. RESOLUTION REFERRING LITIGATION ENTITLED BERTHA ARIZA VS. 
CORNU 408 REALTY CORP, ET AL TO THE LAW FIRM OF WATERS 
MCPHERSON MCNEILL TO PROVIDE OUTSIDE LEGAL SERVICES TO 
PASSAIC COUNTY, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION

24. RESOLUTION REFERRING LITIGATION ENTITLED STRENGTHEN OUR 
SISTERS, INC., VS. PASSAIC COUNTY BOARD OF SOCIAL SERVICES, ET 
AL TO THE LAW FIRM OF FOSTER & MAZZIE, LLC TO PROVIDE OUTSIDE 
LEGAL SERVICES TO PASSAIC COUNTY, ALL AS NOTED IN THE 
RESOLUTION

23. RESOLUTION REFERRING LITIGATION ENTITLED ROBERT HENGEVELD, 
ET AL. VS. GREEN POND, ET AL. TO THE LAW FIRM OF WISNIEWSKI & 
ASSOCIATES, LLC TO PROVIDE OUTSIDE LEGAL SERVICES TO PASSAIC 
COUNTY, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION

22. RESOLUTION REFERRING LITIGATION ENTITLED WINSTON CRUZ VS. 
COLLABORATIVE SUPPORT PROGRAM, ET AL. TO THE LAW FIRM OF 
JOSEPH M. WENZEL, ESQ. TO PROVIDE OUTSIDE LEGAL SERVICES TO 
PASSAIC COUNTY, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION

ADMINISTRATION AND FINANCE
21. RESOLUTION REFERRING LITIGATION ENTITLED GIANCARLO 

GIORDANO VS. CYRUS MANAGEMENT OF SUFFOLK INC., ET AL. TO THE 
LAW FIRM OF HUNT HAMLIN & RIDLEY TO PROVIDE OUTSIDE LEGAL 
SERVICES TO PASSAIC COUNTY, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
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37. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO THE 
VOTING ACCESSIBILITY ADVISORY COMMITTEE, ALL AS NOTED IN THE 
RESOLUTION

36. RESOLUTION AWARDING A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT TO 
THE LAW FIRM OF SCIRO & MAROTTA FOR LEGAL SERVICES ON 
BEHALF OF PASSAIC COUNTY PATIENTS IN CIVIL COMMITMENT 
HEARINGS FOR AN ANNUAL FEE OF $50,000.00, ALL AS NOTED IN THE 
RESOLUTION

35. RESOLUTION APPOINTING ROBERT SPIOTTI AND KELLY PASCRELL TO 
THE BOARD OF THE FRIENDS OF THE PASSAIC COUNTY PARKS, ALL AS 
NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION

34. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADDITION OF NATIONWIDE 
RETIREMENT SOLUTIONS, INC., AS A CONTRACTOR UNDER THE 
COUNTY OF PASSAIC’S EXISTING SECTION 457 DEFERRED 
COMPENSATION PLAN, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION

33. RESOLUTION TO PURCHASE VIA STATECONTRACT AND 
COUNTYCOOPERATIVES, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION

32. RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO MAIN STREET MOVERS INC 
OF IRVINGTON, NJ FOR TRANSPORTATION OF SEQUOIA VOTING 
MACHINES FOR THE PASSAIC COUNTY SUPERINTENDENT OF 
ELECTIONS RFQ-15-075 AS PER QUALIFICATION, ALL AS NOTED IN THE 
RESOLUTION

31. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AWARD OF CONTRACT TO CLEAN TEX 
SERVICES INC OF IRVINGTON, NJ FOR LINEN RENTAL DISTRIBUTION 
SERVICES LAUNDERING OF RESIDENT PERSONAL CLOTHING FOR 
PASSAIC COUNTY PREAKNESS HEALTHCARE CENTER AS PER BID, ALL 
AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION

ADMINISTRATION AND FINANCE
30. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AWARD OF CONTRACT TO THE VENDORS 

LISTED BELOW FOR RE-BID FERTILIZER CHEMICAL MATERIALS FOR 
THE PASSAIC COUNTY GOLF COURSE AS PER BID, ALL AS NOTED IN 
THE RESOLUTION
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44. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DEPARTMENT OF SENIOR SERVICES 
TO DEVELOP AND ADVERTISE A REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) TO 
UPGRADE AND MODIFY THE EXISTING VEHICLE SCHEDULING 
SOFTWARE SYSTEM ON ANDROID TABLETS FOR THE DIVISION OF PARA 
TRANSIT, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION

43. RESOLUTION AMENDING GRANT AGREEMENT NO. DOAS15AAA004 
ACCEPTING MIDYEAR ALLOCATION OF FUNDS FOR 2015 IN THE 
AMOUNT OF $3,834,254 FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES, 
DIVISION OF AGING SERVICES, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION

42. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE OF FUNDS IN THE 
AMOUNT OF $28,000.00 FROM THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF 
HUMAN SERVICES, DIVISION OF AGING SERVICES, GRANT AGREEMENT 
DOAS15SHF004, FOR THE PERIOD OF APRIL 1, 2015 THROUGH MARCH 31, 
2016 TO CARRY OUT THE STATE HEALTH INSURANCE PROGRAM (SHIP) 
THROUGH THE DEPARTMENT OF SENIOR SERVICES, ALL AS NOTED IN 
THE RESOLUTION

HUMAN SERVICES
41. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE OF $1,000.00 ISSUED BY 

THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH FOR THE PROVISIONS OF THE 
SENIOR FARMERS’ MARKET NUTRITION PROGRAM (SFMNP) FOR THE 
PROJECT PERIOD JUNE 1, 2015 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2015, ALL AS 
NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION

40. RESOLUTION APPOINTING ASSAD R. AKHTER AND ALONZO MOODY AS 
MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF


PASSAIC COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE FOR THE TERM PROVIDED BY 
LAW, REPLACING NITIN SHUKLA AND HARRY GORLEY, WHOSE TERMS 
HAVE EXPIRED, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION

39. RESOLUTION RESCHEDULING THE CONFERENCE AND REGULAR 
MEETINGS OF THE BOARD OF CHOSEN FREEHOLDERS PREVIOUSLY 
NOTICED FOR SEPTEMBER 22, 2015 TO TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 29, 2015 
AND DIRECTING THE CLERK TO THE BOARD TO ISSUE THE 
APPROPRIATE PUBLIC NOTICES AS TO SAID RESCHEDULED MEETING, 
ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION

ADMINISTRATION AND FINANCE
38. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF THE FOLLOWING 

PROPERTY CURRENTLY OWNED BY PASSAIC RIVER COALITION (PRC) 
TO THE COUNTY OF PASSAIC:  HIGHLANDS MEADOW, NEXT TO LONG 
POND IRON WORKS STATE PARK AND MONKSVILLE RESERVOIR, 
RINGWOOD (BLOCK 310, LOT 2), ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
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51. RESOLUTION QUALIFYING A LIST OF PROVIDERS 


FOR THE PASSAIC COUNTY PREAKNESS HEALTHCARE CENTER AGENCY 
NURSING STAFF RFQ-15-074 AS PER QUALIFICATION, ALL AS NOTED IN 
THE RESOLUTION

50. RESOLUTION AMENDING R-15-278 DATED APRIL 28, 2015 HORIZON 
HEALTHCARE STAFFING (P.O. 15-04915) FROM $50,000.00 TO $10,000.00; 
CARELINE SERVICES, INC., (P.O. 15-04079) FROM $75,000.00 TO $10,000.00 
TO REDUCE THE AMOUNT OF EXPENDITURE AND R-15-0346 DATED MAY 
26, 2015, WITH REGARDS TO ONWARD HEALTHCARE, INC., (P.O. 15-04914) 
FROM $50,000.00 TO $20,000.00, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION

49. RESOLUTION AWARDING LAN ASSOCIATES A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 
CONTRACT FOR STRAIGHT & NARROW RESIDENCE/TREATMENT 
FACILITY HEATING RENOVATION PROJECT, ALL AS NOTED IN THE 
RESOLUTION

48. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE AMENDMENT OF RESOLUTION R-14-
083 DATED OCTOBER 28, 2014, “DOE WEATHERIZATION 2013” TO 
INCREASE THE AWARD AMOUNT OF THE AGREEMENT THROUGH THE 
ADDITION OF $2,970.00 IN NEW FUNDS, THEREBY RAISING THE TOTAL 
AWARD FOR PASSAIC COUNTY TO $352,040.00, ALL AS NOTED IN THE 
RESOLUTION

47. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE HUMAN SERVICES DEPARTMENT TO 
AMEND RESOLUTION R-2015-353, DATED MAY 26, 2015, TO REFLECT THE 
CORRECT AWARD TO STRAIGHT & NARROW FOR REHABILITATION 
SERVICES FROM $115,000.00 TO $133,213.00 AND TO CORRECTLY 
REFLECT THE TOTAL AWARD OF SERVICES TO PASSAIC COUNTY 
AGENCIES FROM $669,520.00 TO $687,733.00, ALL AS NOTED IN THE 
RESOLUTION

46. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE HUMAN SERVICES DEPARTMENT TO 
AMEND RESOLUTION R-12-1035, DATED DECEMBER 28, 2012, TO 
REFLECT AN INCREASED AWARD OF $10,000.00 (FROM $258,000.00 TO 
$268,000.00) FOR SANDY HELP RELIEF (SHRAP) FUNDING UNDER THE 
SOCIAL SERVICES FOR THE HOMELESS GRANT (SSH) FOR CALENDAR 
YEAR 2015, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION

HUMAN SERVICES
45. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT TO MENTAL HEALTH CLINIC 

OF PASSAIC, IN THE AMOUNT OF $2,000.00 FOR THE ADOLESCENT 
PREGNANCY PREVENTION AWARENESS PROGRAM UNDER THE BERN 
GRANT FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2014 AND 2015, ALL AS NOTED IN THE 
RESOLUTION
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60. RESOLUTION CONSENTING TO THE ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE NO. 1220 
FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE FALLS, NJ, ALL AS NOTED IN THE 
RESOLUTION

59. RESOLUTION APPROVING PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND 
AUTHORIZING THE ADVERTISEMENT AND RECEIPT OF BIDS FOR THE 
PROJECT KNOWN AS THE COUNTY WIDE ON-CALL DRAINAGE SYSTEM 
REPAIRS, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION

58. RESOLUTION ADOPTING A CONSENTING RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING 
THE COUNTY OF PASSAIC TO ENTER INTO A TRI-PARTY AGREEMENT IN 
CONNECTION WITH THE INSTALLATION OF BUS SHELTERS AT 
EXISTING BUS STOPS IN THE TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE FALLS, NEW JERSEY, 
ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION

57. RESOLUTION APPROVING PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND 
AUTHORIZING THE ADVERTISEMENT AND RECEIPT OF BIDS FOR THE 
PROJECT KNOWN AS THE RIVER BOULEVARD DRAINAGE PIPE LINING 
PROJECT IN THE TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE FALLS, NEW JERSEY, ALL AS 
NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION

56. RESOLUTION ENABLING THE COUNTY OF PASSAIC TO RECEIVE GRANT 
FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF $309,900 FOR WEASEL BROOK PARK 
IMPROVEMENTS IN THE CITY OF CLIFTON, NEW JERSEY, ALL AS NOTED 
IN THE RESOLUTION

55. RESOLUTION FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT TO RITACCO CONSTRUCTION, 
INC. FOR REHABILITATION OF STRUCTURE NO. 1600-476 CROSBY 
AVENUE OVER MOLLY ANN’S BROOK PROJECT IN THE CITY OF 
PATERSON, NEW JERSEY, AS PER BID, ALL AS NOTED IN THE 
RESOLUTION

PUBLIC WORKS
54. RESOLUTION FOR ENCROACHMENT PERMIT FOR CONTINUANCE OF 

EXISTING ENCROACHMENTS AT 433 UNION AVENUE IN THE CITY OF 
PATERSON, NEW JERSEY, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION

53. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORKFIRST 
NEW JERSEY/WFNJ FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF $5,384,914.00 FROM THE 
STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE 
DEVELOPMENT, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION

HUMAN SERVICES
52. RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO A LIST OF PROVIDERS FOR 

THE PASSAIC COUNTY PREAKNESS HEALTHCARE CENTER AGENCY 
NURSING STAFF RFQ-15-069, AS PER QUALIFICATION, ALL AS NOTED IN 
THE RESOLUTION
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69. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PASSAIC COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE 
TO APPLY FOR FY2015 BULLETPROOF VEST PARTNERSHIP GRANT 
FUNDS, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION

68. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE WITHDRAWAL OF UNCLAIMED OR 
ABANDONED MOTOR VEHICLES FROM PUBLIC AUCTION AND 
ACQUIRING TITLE TO PROPERLY DISPOSE OF THE VEHICLE, ALL AS 
NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION

67. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PASSAIC COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE 
TO FILE AN APPLICATION WITH THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY TO 
RECEIVE “DRIVE SOBER OR GET PULLED OVER 2015 STATEWIDE LABOR 
DAY CRACKDOWN” GRANT FUNDS, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION

66. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PASSAIC COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE 
TO APPLY FOR FUNDING IN CONNECTION WITH A PROJECT ENTITLED 
“2015 STATE BODY ARMOR REPLACEMENT FUND PROGRAM GRANT”, 
ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION

65. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF CABLEVISION 
ADVERTISING FOR THE PASSAIC COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE, ALL AS 
NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION

LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY
64. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT FOR SERVICES RENDERED 

BY UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL FOR THE PASSAIC COUNTY SHERIFF’S 
OFFICE, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION

63. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE 
COUNTY OF PASSAIC AND DELUXE INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS, INC. FOR 
THE PURCHASE OF TRUCK PARTS FOR THE PASSAIC COUNTY ROAD 
DEPARTMENT, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION

62. RESOLUTION GRANTING PERMISSION TO LEVEL 3, A 
TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE PROVIDER, TO CONSTRUCT AND/OR 
CONNECT FIBER OPTIC CABLE TELECOMMUNICATION LINES WITHIN 
VARIOUS COUNTY ROADWAYS AND BRIDGES IN THE CITY OF CLIFTON, 
NJ, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION

PUBLIC WORKS
61. RESOLUTION FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT TO JOHN GARCIA 

CONSTRUCTION FOR THE MAIN STREET DRAINAGE REPLACEMENT 
PROJECT IN THE BOROUGH OF BLOOMINGDALE, NEW JERSEY AS PER 
BID, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
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M. 13.  Adjournment

4. Receipt of Departmental Reports

3. Certification of Payroll

2. Bills

1. Personnel

L. 12.  New Business:

75. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION AND APPROVAL OF THE 
2015 SALARY GUIDE PERTAINING TO RUTGERS COOPERATIVE 
EXTENSION, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION

74. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY OF PASSAIC TO ENTER INTO 
A MUTUAL AID AGREEMENT FOR PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES WITH THE 
COUNTY OF SUSSEX, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION

LATE STARTERS
73. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE OF CALENDAR YEAR 

2015 GRANT UNDER THE CLEAN COMMUNITIES PROGRAM IN THE 
AMOUNT OF $82,859.05, WHICH GRANT WILL INSURE THE CONTINUED 
FUNDING OF PROGRAMS IN THE COUNTY OF PASSAIC TO PROVIDE A 
CLEAN, LITTER-FREE ENVIRONMENT FOR ITS CITIZENS, ALL AS NOTED 
IN THE RESOLUTION

72. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PAYMENT TO TITLE MASTERS, LLC, FOR 
TITLE EXAMINATIONS AND SEARCHES OF FARMS, AS IT RELATES TO 
THE COMPLETION OF THE COUNTY’S PURCHASE OF FARMLAND 
CONSERVATION EASEMENTS FROM THE HIDDEN ACRES FARM (ALALA) 
AND INDIAN HILLS FARM (GASSIB), ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION

71. RESOLUTION AMENDING THE FY 2013 PASSAIC COUNTY COMMUNITY 
DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT SUB-RECIPIENT AGREEMENT WITH THE 
BOROUGH OF HALEDON FOR A NO-COST TIME EXTENSION, ALL AS 
NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION

PLANNING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
70. RESOLUTION APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO THE FY 2013 ACTION 

PLAN FOR THE PASSAIC COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK 
GRANT PROGRAM,TO RE-ALLOCATE FUNDING TO MORRIS HABITAT 
FOR HUMANITY, INC. TO REHABILITATE ONE HOME FOR A LOW-
MODERATE INCOME FAMILY IN WEST MILFORD, NJ, ALL AS NOTED IN 
THE RESOLUTION
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	4. Duffy
	5. Lepore
	6. Deputy Director James
	7. Director Lora

	c. Invocation by: Freeholder Lora
	d. Pledge of Allegiance
	e. Moment of silence to remember all the men and women who have died while serving in the United States Armed Forces
	f. Approval of Minutes: June 22, 2015
	g. Approval of Proclamation:
	1. Passaic County Board of Chosen Freeholders wishes to recognize the 25th Anniversary of the passage of the Americans with Disabilities Act.€
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	1. Freeholder Director Hector C. Lora
	2. Freeholder Deputy Director Bruce James
	3. Freeholder John W. Bartlett
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	2. Motion to Close the Public Portion of the meeting____________________________

	k. Resolutions - Consent Agenda:
	Administration and Finance
	k. Resolutions - Consent Agenda:
	1. REQUESTING APPROVAL FOR THE INSERTION OF A SPECIAL ITEM OF REVENUE IN THE 2015 BUDGET PURSUANT TO N.J.S. 40A:4- 87 (Chapter 159 P.L. 148)€EMAA GRANT,€ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	2. REQUESTING APPROVAL FOR THE INSERTION OF A SPECIAL ITEM OF REVENUE IN THE 2015 BUDGET PURSUANT TO N.J.S. 40A:4- 87 (Chapter 159 P.L. 148) UASI, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	3. REQUESTING APPROVAL FOR THE INSERTION OF A SPECIAL ITEM OF REVENUE IN THE 2015 BUDGET PURSUANT TO N.J.S. 40A:4- 87 (Chapter 159 P.L. 148) WIOA ADULT, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	4. REQUESTING APPROVAL FOR THE INSERTION OF A SPECIAL ITEM OF REVENUE IN THE 2015 BUDGET PURSUANT TO N.J.S. 40A:4- 87 (Chapter 159 P.L. 148) WIOA DISLCTD WORKER, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	5. REQUESTING APPROVAL FOR THE INSERTION OF A SPECIAL ITEM OF REVENUE IN THE 2015 BUDGET PURSUANT TO N.J.S. 40A:4- 87 (Chapter 159 P.L. 148) WIOA YOUTH, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	6. REQUESTING APPROVAL FOR THE INSERTION OF A SPECIAL ITEM OF REVENUE IN THE 2015 BUDGET PURSUANT TO N.J.S. 40A:4- 87 (Chapter 159 P.L. 148) TANF,€ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	7. REQUESTING APPROVAL FOR THE INSERTION OF A SPECIAL ITEM OF REVENUE IN THE 2015 BUDGET PURSUANT TO N.J.S. 40A:4- 87 (Chapter 159 P.L. 148) GA/SNAP, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	8. REQUESTING APPROVAL FOR THE INSERTION OF A SPECIAL ITEM OF REVENUE IN THE 2015 BUDGET PURSUANT TO N.J.S. 40A:4- 87 (Chapter 159 P.L. 148) WLL, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	9. REQUESTING APPROVAL FOR THE INSERTION OF A SPECIAL ITEM OF REVENUE IN THE 2015 BUDGET PURSUANT TO N.J.S. 40A:4- 87 (Chapter 159 P.L. 148) HOUSING FIRST PILOT 2007, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	10. REQUESTING APPROVAL FOR THE INSERTION OF A SPECIAL ITEM OF REVENUE IN THE 2015 BUDGET PURSUANT TO N.J.S. 40A:4- 87 (Chapter 159 P.L. 148) HOUSING FIRST 2008, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	11. REQUESTING APPROVAL FOR THE INSERTION OF A SPECIAL ITEM OF REVENUE IN THE 2015 BUDGET PURSUANT TO N.J.S. 40A:4- 87 (Chapter 159 P.L. 148)€ST. JOE'S,€ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	12. REQUESTING APPROVAL FOR THE INSERTION OF A SPECIAL ITEM OF REVENUE IN THE 2015 BUDGET PURSUANT TO N.J.S. 40A:4- 87 (Chapter 159 P.L. 148) ST. PAUL'S, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	13. REQUESTING APPROVAL FOR THE INSERTION OF A SPECIAL ITEM OF REVENUE IN THE 2015 BUDGET PURSUANT TO N.J.S. 40A:4- 87 (Chapter 159 P.L. 148) EVA'S VILLAGE, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	14. REQUESTING APPROVAL FOR THE INSERTION OF A SPECIAL ITEM OF REVENUE IN THE 2015 BUDGET PURSUANT TO N.J.S. 40A:4- 87 (Chapter 159 P.L. 148) SOCIAL SERVICES FOR THE HOMELESS, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	15. REQUESTING APPROVAL FOR THE INSERTION OF A SPECIAL ITEM OF REVENUE IN THE 2015 BUDGET PURSUANT TO N.J.S. 40A:4- 87 (Chapter 159 P.L. 148) MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	16. REQUESTING APPROVAL FOR THE INSERTION OF A SPECIAL ITEM OF REVENUE IN THE 2015 BUDGET PURSUANT TO N.J.S. 40A:4- 87 (Chapter 159 P.L. 148) 15BERN,€ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	17. REQUESTING APPROVAL FOR THE INSERTION OF A SPECIAL ITEM OF REVENUE IN THE 2015 BUDGET PURSUANT TO N.J.S. 40A:4- 87 (Chapter 159 P.L. 148) TRANSPORTATION & TIP, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	18. REQUESTING APPROVAL FOR THE INSERTION OF A SPECIAL ITEM OF REVENUE IN THE 2015 BUDGET PURSUANT TO N.J.S. 40A:4- 87 (Chapter 159 P.L. 148) JARC, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	19. REQUESTING APPROVAL FOR THE INSERTION OF A SPECIAL ITEM OF REVENUE IN THE 2015 BUDGET PURSUANT TO N.J.S. 40A:4- 87 (Chapter 159 P.L. 148) CEHA, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	20. REQUESTING APPROVAL FOR THE INSERTION OF A SPECIAL ITEM OF REVENUE IN THE 2015 BUDGET PURSUANT TO N.J.S. 40A:4- 87 (Chapter 159 P.L. 148) DOE, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	21. RESOLUTION REFERRING LITIGATION ENTITLED GIANCARLO GIORDANO VS. CYRUS MANAGEMENT OF SUFFOLK INC., ET AL. TO THE LAW FIRM OF HUNT HAMLIN & RIDLEY TO PROVIDE OUTSIDE LEGAL SERVICES TO PASSAIC COUNTY, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	ATTACHMENT - 21. RESOLUTION REFERRING LITIGATION ENTITLED GIANCARLO GIORDANO VS. CYRUS MANAGEMENT OF SUFFOLK INC., ET AL. TO THE LAW FIRM OF HUNT HAMLIN & RIDLEY TO PROVIDE OUTSIDE LEGAL SERVICES TO PASSAIC COUNTY, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	22. RESOLUTION REFERRING LITIGATION ENTITLED WINSTON CRUZ VS. COLLABORATIVE SUPPORT PROGRAM, ET AL. TO THE LAW FIRM OF JOSEPH M. WENZEL, ESQ. TO PROVIDE OUTSIDE LEGAL SERVICES TO PASSAIC COUNTY, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	ATTACHMENT - 22. RESOLUTION REFERRING LITIGATION ENTITLED WINSTON CRUZ VS. COLLABORATIVE SUPPORT PROGRAM, ET AL. TO THE LAW FIRM OF JOSEPH M. WENZEL, ESQ. TO PROVIDE OUTSIDE LEGAL SERVICES TO PASSAIC COUNTY, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	23. RESOLUTION REFERRING LITIGATION ENTITLED ROBERT HENGEVELD, ET AL. VS. GREEN POND, ET AL. TO THE LAW FIRM OF WISNIEWSKI & ASSOCIATES, LLC TO PROVIDE OUTSIDE LEGAL SERVICES TO PASSAIC COUNTY, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	ATTACHMENT - 23. RESOLUTION REFERRING LITIGATION ENTITLED ROBERT HENGEVELD, ET AL. VS. GREEN POND, ET AL. TO THE LAW FIRM OF WISNIEWSKI & ASSOCIATES, LLC TO PROVIDE OUTSIDE LEGAL SERVICES TO PASSAIC COUNTY, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	24. RESOLUTION REFERRING LITIGATION ENTITLED STRENGTHEN OUR SISTERS, INC., VS. PASSAIC COUNTY BOARD OF SOCIAL SERVICES, ET AL TO THE LAW FIRM OF FOSTER & MAZZIE, LLC TO PROVIDE OUTSIDE LEGAL SERVICES TO PASSAIC COUNTY, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	ATTACHMENT - 24. RESOLUTION REFERRING LITIGATION ENTITLED STRENGTHEN OUR SISTERS, INC., VS. PASSAIC COUNTY BOARD OF SOCIAL SERVICES, ET AL TO THE LAW FIRM OF FOSTER & MAZZIE, LLC TO PROVIDE OUTSIDE LEGAL SERVICES TO PASSAIC COUNTY, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	25. RESOLUTION REFERRING LITIGATION ENTITLED BERTHA ARIZA VS. CORNU 408 REALTY CORP, ET AL TO THE LAW FIRM OF WATERS MCPHERSON MCNEILL TO PROVIDE OUTSIDE LEGAL SERVICES TO PASSAIC COUNTY, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	ATTACHMENT - 25. RESOLUTION REFERRING LITIGATION ENTITLED BERTHA ARIZA VS. CORNU 408 REALTY CORP, ET AL TO THE LAW FIRM OF WATERS MCPHERSON MCNEILL TO PROVIDE OUTSIDE LEGAL SERVICES TO PASSAIC COUNTY, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	26. RESOLUTION REFERRING LITIGATION ENTITLED ELIZABETH HOXHA VS. MANSOUR JACK, ET AL. €TO THE LAW FIRM OF WATERS MCPHERSON MCNEILL TO PROVIDE OUTSIDE LEGAL SERVICES TO PASSAIC COUNTY, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	ATTACHMENT - 26. RESOLUTION REFERRING LITIGATION ENTITLED ELIZABETH HOXHA VS. MANSOUR JACK, ET AL. €TO THE LAW FIRM OF WATERS MCPHERSON MCNEILL TO PROVIDE OUTSIDE LEGAL SERVICES TO PASSAIC COUNTY, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	27. RESOLUTION REFERRING LITIGATION ENTITLED KAITLYN PISTEK, ET AL. VS. CITY OF CLIFTON, ET AL., TO THE LAW FIRM OF ADAMS GUTIERREZ & LATTIBOUDERE TO PROVIDE OUTSIDE LEGAL SERVICES TO PASSAIC COUNTY, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	ATTACHMENT - 27. RESOLUTION REFERRING LITIGATION ENTITLED KAITLYN PISTEK, ET AL. VS. CITY OF CLIFTON, ET AL., TO THE LAW FIRM OF ADAMS GUTIERREZ & LATTIBOUDERE TO PROVIDE OUTSIDE LEGAL SERVICES TO PASSAIC COUNTY, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	28. RESOLUTION REFERRING LITIGATION ENTITLED MARCELLUS BAKER VS. SHOPRITE, ET AL. TO THE LAW FIRM OF BUGLIONE, HUTTON & DEYOE, LLC TO PROVIDE OUTSIDE LEGAL SERVICES TO PASSAIC COUNTY, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	ATTACHMENT - 28. RESOLUTION REFERRING LITIGATION ENTITLED MARCELLUS BAKER VS. SHOPRITE, ET AL. TO THE LAW FIRM OF BUGLIONE, HUTTON & DEYOE, LLC TO PROVIDE OUTSIDE LEGAL SERVICES TO PASSAIC COUNTY, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	29. RESOLUTION REFERRING LITIGATION ENTITLED SARAH HARRISON VS. LUCAS GUNTHER, ET AL. TO THE LAW FIRM OF FLORIO & KENNY, LLP TO PROVIDE OUTSIDE LEGAL SERVICES TO PASSAIC COUNTY, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	ATTACHMENT - 29. RESOLUTION REFERRING LITIGATION ENTITLED SARAH HARRISON VS. LUCAS GUNTHER, ET AL. TO THE LAW FIRM OF FLORIO & KENNY, LLP TO PROVIDE OUTSIDE LEGAL SERVICES TO PASSAIC COUNTY, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	30. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AWARD OF CONTRACT TO THE VENDORS LISTED BELOW FOR RE-BID FERTILIZER CHEMICAL MATERIALS FOR THE PASSAIC COUNTY GOLF COURSE AS PER BID, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	ATTACHMENT - 30. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AWARD OF CONTRACT TO THE VENDORS LISTED BELOW FOR RE-BID FERTILIZER CHEMICAL MATERIALS FOR THE PASSAIC COUNTY GOLF COURSE AS PER BID, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	31. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AWARD OF CONTRACT TO CLEAN TEX SERVICES INC OF IRVINGTON, NJ FOR LINEN RENTAL DISTRIBUTION SERVICES LAUNDERING OF RESIDENT PERSONAL CLOTHING FOR PASSAIC COUNTY PREAKNESS HEALTHCARE CENTER AS PER BID, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	ATTACHMENT - 31. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AWARD OF CONTRACT TO CLEAN TEX SERVICES INC OF IRVINGTON, NJ FOR LINEN RENTAL DISTRIBUTION SERVICES LAUNDERING OF RESIDENT PERSONAL CLOTHING FOR PASSAIC COUNTY PREAKNESS HEALTHCARE CENTER AS PER BID, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	32. RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO MAIN STREET MOVERS INC OF IRVINGTON, NJ FOR TRANSPORTATION OF SEQUOIA VOTING MACHINES FOR THE PASSAIC COUNTY SUPERINTENDENT OF ELECTIONS RFQ-15-075€AS PER QUALIFICATION, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	ATTACHMENT - 32. RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO MAIN STREET MOVERS INC OF IRVINGTON, NJ FOR TRANSPORTATION OF SEQUOIA VOTING MACHINES FOR THE PASSAIC COUNTY SUPERINTENDENT OF ELECTIONS RFQ-15-075€AS PER QUALIFICATION, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	33. RESOLUTION TO PURCHASE VIA STATECONTRACT AND COUNTYCOOPERATIVES, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	ATTACHMENT - 33. RESOLUTION TO PURCHASE VIA STATECONTRACT AND COUNTYCOOPERATIVES, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	34. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADDITION OF NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTIONS, INC., AS A CONTRACTOR UNDER THE COUNTY OF PASSAIC’S EXISTING SECTION 457 DEFERRED COMPENSATION PLAN, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	35. RESOLUTION APPOINTING ROBERT SPIOTTI AND KELLY PASCRELL TO THE BOARD OF THE FRIENDS OF THE PASSAIC COUNTY PARKS, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	36. RESOLUTION AWARDING A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT TO THE LAW FIRM OF SCIRO & MAROTTA FOR LEGAL SERVICES ON BEHALF OF PASSAIC COUNTY PATIENTS IN CIVIL COMMITMENT HEARINGS FOR AN ANNUAL FEE OF $50,000.00, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	ATTACHMENT - 36. RESOLUTION AWARDING A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT TO THE LAW FIRM OF SCIRO & MAROTTA FOR LEGAL SERVICES ON BEHALF OF PASSAIC COUNTY PATIENTS IN CIVIL COMMITMENT HEARINGS FOR AN ANNUAL FEE OF $50,000.00, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	37. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO THE VOTING ACCESSIBILITY ADVISORY COMMITTEE, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	38. 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF THE FOLLOWING PROPERTY CURRENTLY OWNED BY PASSAIC RIVER COALITION (PRC) TO THE COUNTY OF PASSAIC:  HIGHLANDS MEADOW, NEXT TO LONG POND IRON WORKS STATE PARK AND MONKSVILLE RESERVOIR, RINGWOOD (BLOCK 310, LOT 2), ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION


	ATTACHMENT - 38. 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF THE FOLLOWING PROPERTY CURRENTLY OWNED BY PASSAIC RIVER COALITION (PRC) TO THE COUNTY OF PASSAIC:  HIGHLANDS MEADOW, NEXT TO LONG POND IRON WORKS STATE PARK AND MONKSVILLE RESERVOIR, RINGWOOD (BLOCK 310, LOT 2), ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION


	39. RESOLUTION RESCHEDULING THE CONFERENCE AND REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE BOARD OF CHOSEN FREEHOLDERS PREVIOUSLY NOTICED FOR SEPTEMBER 22, 2015 TO TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 29, 2015 AND DIRECTING THE CLERK TO THE BOARD TO ISSUE THE APPROPRIATE PUBLIC NOTICES AS TO SAID RESCHEDULED MEETING, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	40. RESOLUTION APPOINTING ASSAD R. AKHTER AND ALONZO MOODY AS MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF

PASSAIC COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE FOR THE TERM PROVIDED BY LAW, REPLACING NITIN SHUKLA AND HARRY GORLEY, WHOSE TERMS HAVE EXPIRED, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	ATTACHMENT - 40. RESOLUTION APPOINTING ASSAD R. AKHTER AND ALONZO MOODY AS MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF

PASSAIC COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE FOR THE TERM PROVIDED BY LAW, REPLACING NITIN SHUKLA AND HARRY GORLEY, WHOSE TERMS HAVE EXPIRED, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION


	Human Services
	k. Resolutions - Consent Agenda:
	41. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE OF $1,000.00 ISSUED BY THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH FOR THE PROVISIONS OF THE SENIOR FARMERS’ MARKET NUTRITION PROGRAM (SFMNP) FOR THE PROJECT PERIOD JUNE 1, 2015 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2015, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	ATTACHMENT - 41. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE OF $1,000.00 ISSUED BY THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH FOR THE PROVISIONS OF THE SENIOR FARMERS’ MARKET NUTRITION PROGRAM (SFMNP) FOR THE PROJECT PERIOD JUNE 1, 2015 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2015, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	42. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE OF FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF $28,000.00 FROM THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES, DIVISION OF AGING SERVICES, GRANT AGREEMENT DOAS15SHF004, FOR THE PERIOD OF APRIL 1, 2015 THROUGH MARCH 31, 2016 TO CARRY OUT THE STATE HEALTH INSURANCE PROGRAM (SHIP) THROUGH THE DEPARTMENT OF SENIOR SERVICES, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	ATTACHMENT - 42. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE OF FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF $28,000.00 FROM THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES, DIVISION OF AGING SERVICES, GRANT AGREEMENT DOAS15SHF004, FOR THE PERIOD OF APRIL 1, 2015 THROUGH MARCH 31, 2016 TO CARRY OUT THE STATE HEALTH INSURANCE PROGRAM (SHIP) THROUGH THE DEPARTMENT OF SENIOR SERVICES, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	43. RESOLUTION AMENDING GRANT AGREEMENT NO. DOAS15AAA004 ACCEPTING MIDYEAR ALLOCATION OF FUNDS FOR 2015 IN THE AMOUNT OF $3,834,254 FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES, DIVISION OF AGING SERVICES, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	ATTACHMENT - 43. RESOLUTION AMENDING GRANT AGREEMENT NO. DOAS15AAA004 ACCEPTING MIDYEAR ALLOCATION OF FUNDS FOR 2015 IN THE AMOUNT OF $3,834,254 FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES, DIVISION OF AGING SERVICES, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	44. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DEPARTMENT OF SENIOR SERVICES TO DEVELOP AND ADVERTISE A REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) TO UPGRADE AND MODIFY THE EXISTING VEHICLE SCHEDULING SOFTWARE SYSTEM ON ANDROID TABLETS FOR THE DIVISION OF PARA TRANSIT, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	ATTACHMENT - 44. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DEPARTMENT OF SENIOR SERVICES TO DEVELOP AND ADVERTISE A REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) TO UPGRADE AND MODIFY THE EXISTING VEHICLE SCHEDULING SOFTWARE SYSTEM ON ANDROID TABLETS FOR THE DIVISION OF PARA TRANSIT, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	45. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT TO MENTAL HEALTH CLINIC OF PASSAIC, IN THE AMOUNT OF $2,000.00 FOR THE ADOLESCENT PREGNANCY PREVENTION AWARENESS PROGRAM UNDER THE BERN GRANT FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2014 AND 2015, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	ATTACHMENT - 45. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT TO MENTAL HEALTH CLINIC OF PASSAIC, IN THE AMOUNT OF $2,000.00 FOR THE ADOLESCENT PREGNANCY PREVENTION AWARENESS PROGRAM UNDER THE BERN GRANT FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2014 AND 2015, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	46. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE HUMAN SERVICES DEPARTMENT TO AMEND RESOLUTION R-12-1035, DATED DECEMBER 28, 2012, TO REFLECT AN INCREASED AWARD OF $10,000.00 (FROM $258,000.00 TO $268,000.00) FOR SANDY HELP RELIEF (SHRAP) FUNDING UNDER THE SOCIAL SERVICES FOR THE HOMELESS GRANT (SSH) FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2015, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	ATTACHMENT - 46. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE HUMAN SERVICES DEPARTMENT TO AMEND RESOLUTION R-12-1035, DATED DECEMBER 28, 2012, TO REFLECT AN INCREASED AWARD OF $10,000.00 (FROM $258,000.00 TO $268,000.00) FOR SANDY HELP RELIEF (SHRAP) FUNDING UNDER THE SOCIAL SERVICES FOR THE HOMELESS GRANT (SSH) FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2015, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	47. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE HUMAN SERVICES DEPARTMENT TO AMEND RESOLUTION R-2015-353, DATED MAY 26, 2015, TO REFLECT THE CORRECT AWARD TO STRAIGHT & NARROW FOR REHABILITATION SERVICES FROM $115,000.00 TO $133,213.00 AND TO CORRECTLY REFLECT THE TOTAL AWARD OF SERVICES TO PASSAIC COUNTY AGENCIES FROM $669,520.00 TO $687,733.00, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	ATTACHMENT - 47. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE HUMAN SERVICES DEPARTMENT TO AMEND RESOLUTION R-2015-353, DATED MAY 26, 2015, TO REFLECT THE CORRECT AWARD TO STRAIGHT & NARROW FOR REHABILITATION SERVICES FROM $115,000.00 TO $133,213.00 AND TO CORRECTLY REFLECT THE TOTAL AWARD OF SERVICES TO PASSAIC COUNTY AGENCIES FROM $669,520.00 TO $687,733.00, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	48. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE AMENDMENT OF RESOLUTION R-14-083 DATED OCTOBER 28, 2014, “DOE WEATHERIZATION 2013” TO INCREASE THE AWARD AMOUNT OF THE AGREEMENT THROUGH THE ADDITION OF $2,970.00 IN NEW FUNDS, THEREBY RAISING THE TOTAL AWARD FOR PASSAIC COUNTY TO $352,040.00, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	ATTACHMENT - 48. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE AMENDMENT OF RESOLUTION R-14-083 DATED OCTOBER 28, 2014, “DOE WEATHERIZATION 2013” TO INCREASE THE AWARD AMOUNT OF THE AGREEMENT THROUGH THE ADDITION OF $2,970.00 IN NEW FUNDS, THEREBY RAISING THE TOTAL AWARD FOR PASSAIC COUNTY TO $352,040.00, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	49. RESOLUTION AWARDING LAN ASSOCIATES A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT FOR STRAIGHT & NARROW RESIDENCE/TREATMENT FACILITY HEATING RENOVATION PROJECT, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	ATTACHMENT - 49. RESOLUTION AWARDING LAN ASSOCIATES A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT FOR STRAIGHT & NARROW RESIDENCE/TREATMENT FACILITY HEATING RENOVATION PROJECT, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	50. RESOLUTION AMENDING R-15-278 DATED APRIL 28, 2015 HORIZON HEALTHCARE STAFFING (P.O. 15-04915) FROM $50,000.00 TO $10,000.00; CARELINE SERVICES, INC., (P.O. 15-04079) FROM $75,000.00 TO $10,000.00 TO REDUCE THE AMOUNT OF EXPENDITURE AND R-15-0346 DATED MAY 26, 2015, WITH REGARDS TO ONWARD HEALTHCARE, INC., (P.O. 15-04914) FROM $50,000.00 TO $20,000.00, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	ATTACHMENT - 50. RESOLUTION AMENDING R-15-278 DATED APRIL 28, 2015 HORIZON HEALTHCARE STAFFING (P.O. 15-04915) FROM $50,000.00 TO $10,000.00; CARELINE SERVICES, INC., (P.O. 15-04079) FROM $75,000.00 TO $10,000.00 TO REDUCE THE AMOUNT OF EXPENDITURE AND R-15-0346 DATED MAY 26, 2015, WITH REGARDS TO ONWARD HEALTHCARE, INC., (P.O. 15-04914) FROM $50,000.00 TO $20,000.00, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	51. RESOLUTION QUALIFYING A LIST OF PROVIDERS 

FOR THE PASSAIC COUNTY PREAKNESS HEALTHCARE CENTER AGENCY NURSING STAFF RFQ-15-074 AS PER QUALIFICATION, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	ATTACHMENT - 51. RESOLUTION QUALIFYING A LIST OF PROVIDERS 

FOR THE PASSAIC COUNTY PREAKNESS HEALTHCARE CENTER AGENCY NURSING STAFF RFQ-15-074 AS PER QUALIFICATION, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	52. RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO A LIST OF PROVIDERS FOR THE PASSAIC COUNTY PREAKNESS HEALTHCARE CENTER AGENCY NURSING STAFF€RFQ-15-069, AS PER QUALIFICATION, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	ATTACHMENT - 52. RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO A LIST OF PROVIDERS FOR THE PASSAIC COUNTY PREAKNESS HEALTHCARE CENTER AGENCY NURSING STAFF€RFQ-15-069, AS PER QUALIFICATION, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	53. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORKFIRST NEW JERSEY/WFNJ FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF $5,384,914.00 FROM THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION


	Public Works
	k. Resolutions - Consent Agenda:
	54. RESOLUTION FOR ENCROACHMENT PERMIT FOR CONTINUANCE OF EXISTING ENCROACHMENTS AT 433 UNION AVENUE IN THE CITY OF PATERSON, NEW JERSEY, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	ATTACHMENT - 54. RESOLUTION FOR ENCROACHMENT PERMIT FOR CONTINUANCE OF EXISTING ENCROACHMENTS AT 433 UNION AVENUE IN THE CITY OF PATERSON, NEW JERSEY, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	55. RESOLUTION FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT TO RITACCO CONSTRUCTION, INC. FOR REHABILITATION OF STRUCTURE NO. 1600-476 CROSBY AVENUE OVER MOLLY ANN’S BROOK PROJECT IN THE CITY OF PATERSON, NEW JERSEY, AS PER BID, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	ATTACHMENT - 55. RESOLUTION FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT TO RITACCO CONSTRUCTION, INC. FOR REHABILITATION OF STRUCTURE NO. 1600-476 CROSBY AVENUE OVER MOLLY ANN’S BROOK PROJECT IN THE CITY OF PATERSON, NEW JERSEY, AS PER BID, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	56. RESOLUTION ENABLING THE COUNTY OF PASSAIC TO RECEIVE GRANT FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF $309,900 FOR WEASEL BROOK PARK IMPROVEMENTS IN THE CITY OF CLIFTON, NEW JERSEY, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	ATTACHMENT - 56. RESOLUTION ENABLING THE COUNTY OF PASSAIC TO RECEIVE GRANT FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF $309,900 FOR WEASEL BROOK PARK IMPROVEMENTS IN THE CITY OF CLIFTON, NEW JERSEY, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	57. RESOLUTION APPROVING PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND AUTHORIZING THE ADVERTISEMENT AND RECEIPT OF BIDS FOR THE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE RIVER BOULEVARD DRAINAGE PIPE LINING PROJECT IN THE TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE FALLS, NEW JERSEY, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	ATTACHMENT - 57. RESOLUTION APPROVING PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND AUTHORIZING THE ADVERTISEMENT AND RECEIPT OF BIDS FOR THE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE RIVER BOULEVARD DRAINAGE PIPE LINING PROJECT IN THE TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE FALLS, NEW JERSEY, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	58. RESOLUTION ADOPTING A CONSENTING RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY OF PASSAIC TO ENTER INTO A TRI-PARTY AGREEMENT IN CONNECTION WITH THE INSTALLATION OF BUS SHELTERS AT EXISTING BUS STOPS IN THE TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE FALLS, NEW JERSEY, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	ATTACHMENT - 58. RESOLUTION ADOPTING A CONSENTING RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY OF PASSAIC TO ENTER INTO A TRI-PARTY AGREEMENT IN CONNECTION WITH THE INSTALLATION OF BUS SHELTERS AT EXISTING BUS STOPS IN THE TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE FALLS, NEW JERSEY, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	59. RESOLUTION APPROVING PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND AUTHORIZING THE ADVERTISEMENT AND RECEIPT OF BIDS FOR THE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE COUNTY WIDE ON-CALL DRAINAGE SYSTEM REPAIRS, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	ATTACHMENT - 59. RESOLUTION APPROVING PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND AUTHORIZING THE ADVERTISEMENT AND RECEIPT OF BIDS FOR THE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE COUNTY WIDE ON-CALL DRAINAGE SYSTEM REPAIRS, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	60. RESOLUTION CONSENTING TO THE ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE NO. 1220 FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE FALLS, NJ, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	ATTACHMENT - 60. RESOLUTION CONSENTING TO THE ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE NO. 1220 FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE FALLS, NJ, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	61. RESOLUTION FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT TO JOHN GARCIA CONSTRUCTION FOR THE MAIN STREET DRAINAGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT IN THE BOROUGH OF BLOOMINGDALE, NEW JERSEY AS PER BID, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	ATTACHMENT - 61. RESOLUTION FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT TO JOHN GARCIA CONSTRUCTION FOR THE MAIN STREET DRAINAGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT IN THE BOROUGH OF BLOOMINGDALE, NEW JERSEY AS PER BID, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	62. RESOLUTION GRANTING PERMISSION TO LEVEL 3, A TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE PROVIDER, TO CONSTRUCT AND/OR CONNECT FIBER OPTIC CABLE TELECOMMUNICATION LINES WITHIN VARIOUS COUNTY ROADWAYS AND BRIDGES IN THE CITY OF CLIFTON, NJ, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	ATTACHMENT - 62. RESOLUTION GRANTING PERMISSION TO LEVEL 3, A TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE PROVIDER, TO CONSTRUCT AND/OR CONNECT FIBER OPTIC CABLE TELECOMMUNICATION LINES WITHIN VARIOUS COUNTY ROADWAYS AND BRIDGES IN THE CITY OF CLIFTON, NJ, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	63. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF PASSAIC AND DELUXE INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS, INC. FOR THE PURCHASE OF TRUCK PARTS FOR THE PASSAIC COUNTY ROAD DEPARTMENT, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	ATTACHMENT - 63. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF PASSAIC AND DELUXE INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS, INC. FOR THE PURCHASE OF TRUCK PARTS FOR THE PASSAIC COUNTY ROAD DEPARTMENT, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION


	Law and Public Safety
	k. Resolutions - Consent Agenda:
	64. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT FOR SERVICES RENDERED BY UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL FOR THE PASSAIC COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	ATTACHMENT - 64. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT FOR SERVICES RENDERED BY UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL FOR THE PASSAIC COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	65. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF CABLEVISION ADVERTISING FOR THE PASSAIC COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	ATTACHMENT - 65. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF CABLEVISION ADVERTISING FOR THE PASSAIC COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	66. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PASSAIC COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE TO APPLY FOR FUNDING IN CONNECTION WITH A PROJECT ENTITLED “2015 STATE BODY ARMOR REPLACEMENT FUND PROGRAM GRANT”, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	ATTACHMENT - 66. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PASSAIC COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE TO APPLY FOR FUNDING IN CONNECTION WITH A PROJECT ENTITLED “2015 STATE BODY ARMOR REPLACEMENT FUND PROGRAM GRANT”, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	67. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PASSAIC COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE TO FILE AN APPLICATION WITH THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY TO RECEIVE “DRIVE SOBER OR GET PULLED OVER 2015 STATEWIDE LABOR DAY CRACKDOWN” GRANT FUNDS, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	ATTACHMENT - 67. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PASSAIC COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE TO FILE AN APPLICATION WITH THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY TO RECEIVE “DRIVE SOBER OR GET PULLED OVER 2015 STATEWIDE LABOR DAY CRACKDOWN” GRANT FUNDS, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	68. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE WITHDRAWAL OF UNCLAIMED OR ABANDONED MOTOR VEHICLES FROM PUBLIC AUCTION AND ACQUIRING TITLE TO PROPERLY DISPOSE OF THE VEHICLE, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	ATTACHMENT - 68. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE WITHDRAWAL OF UNCLAIMED OR ABANDONED MOTOR VEHICLES FROM PUBLIC AUCTION AND ACQUIRING TITLE TO PROPERLY DISPOSE OF THE VEHICLE, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	69. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PASSAIC COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE TO APPLY FOR FY2015 BULLETPROOF VEST PARTNERSHIP GRANT FUNDS, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	ATTACHMENT - 69. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PASSAIC COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE TO APPLY FOR FY2015 BULLETPROOF VEST PARTNERSHIP GRANT FUNDS, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION


	Planning and Economic Development
	k. Resolutions - Consent Agenda:
	70. RESOLUTION APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO THE FY 2013 ACTION PLAN FOR THE PASSAIC COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM,TO RE-ALLOCATE FUNDING TO MORRIS HABITAT FOR HUMANITY, INC. TO REHABILITATE ONE HOME FOR A LOW-MODERATE INCOME FAMILY IN WEST MILFORD, NJ, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	ATTACHMENT - 70. RESOLUTION APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO THE FY 2013 ACTION PLAN FOR THE PASSAIC COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM,TO RE-ALLOCATE FUNDING TO MORRIS HABITAT FOR HUMANITY, INC. TO REHABILITATE ONE HOME FOR A LOW-MODERATE INCOME FAMILY IN WEST MILFORD, NJ, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	71. RESOLUTION AMENDING THE FY 2013 PASSAIC COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT SUB-RECIPIENT AGREEMENT WITH THE BOROUGH OF HALEDON FOR A NO-COST TIME EXTENSION, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	ATTACHMENT - 71. RESOLUTION AMENDING THE FY 2013 PASSAIC COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT SUB-RECIPIENT AGREEMENT WITH THE BOROUGH OF HALEDON FOR A NO-COST TIME EXTENSION, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	72. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PAYMENT TO TITLE MASTERS, LLC, FOR TITLE EXAMINATIONS AND SEARCHES OF FARMS, AS IT RELATES TO THE COMPLETION OF THE COUNTY’S PURCHASE OF FARMLAND CONSERVATION EASEMENTS FROM THE HIDDEN ACRES FARM (ALALA) AND INDIAN HILLS FARM (GASSIB), ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	ATTACHMENT - 72. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PAYMENT TO TITLE MASTERS, LLC, FOR TITLE EXAMINATIONS AND SEARCHES OF FARMS, AS IT RELATES TO THE COMPLETION OF THE COUNTY’S PURCHASE OF FARMLAND CONSERVATION EASEMENTS FROM THE HIDDEN ACRES FARM (ALALA) AND INDIAN HILLS FARM (GASSIB), ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION


	Late Starters
	k. Resolutions - Consent Agenda:
	73. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE OF CALENDAR YEAR 2015 GRANT UNDER THE CLEAN COMMUNITIES PROGRAM IN THE AMOUNT OF $82,859.05, WHICH GRANT WILL INSURE THE CONTINUED FUNDING OF PROGRAMS IN THE COUNTY OF PASSAIC TO PROVIDE A CLEAN, LITTER-FREE ENVIRONMENT FOR ITS CITIZENS, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	74. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY OF PASSAIC TO ENTER INTO A MUTUAL AID AGREEMENT FOR PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES WITH THE COUNTY OF SUSSEX, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	ATTACHMENT - 74. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY OF PASSAIC TO ENTER INTO A MUTUAL AID AGREEMENT FOR PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES WITH THE COUNTY OF SUSSEX, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	75. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION AND APPROVAL OF THE 2015 SALARY GUIDE PERTAINING TO RUTGERS COOPERATIVE EXTENSION, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION
	ATTACHMENT - 75. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION AND APPROVAL OF THE 2015 SALARY GUIDE PERTAINING TO RUTGERS COOPERATIVE EXTENSION, ALL AS NOTED IN THE RESOLUTION


	l. 12.€ New Business:
	1. Personnel
	2. Bills
	3. Certification of Payroll
	4. Receipt of Departmental Reports

	m. 13.€ Adjournment


